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Civil Aviation - May 1973 

Operations of Transcontinental 
and Region1 Air Carricra 

Preliminary data on the operations 
and finances of the seven Canadian major 
sche1e airlines appear in this Bulletin. 

October 1973 Octobre 

Aviation civile - mat 1973 

Exploitation des transporteurs 
transcontinentaux St rêlonux 

Ce bulletin présente lea données prélimi-
naires sur lexploitatton et l'état du c-nvenu des 
sept principaux transporteura aeriens A horaire 

fixe du Canada. 

. 	 Complete monthly statistical data may 	 Le bulletin "Operations des transporteurs 

b otr'd by consulting the monthly pub. 	 aérionstranscontin"ntaux et rCgionaux", numero 

Itcation 'Transcontinenial and Regional Air 	 51..001 au catalogue, renferme touts la stetistique 

Carrier Operations', catalogue no. 51.001. 	 mensuclle. 

Comparing totals for May 1973 and 
May 1972, traffic increased during the current 
year. "Passenger-miles for all services 
expanded by 18.67. from 1,034.2 million last 
year to 1,227.0 million in May of this year. 

The total operating revenues for the 
seven carriers rose by 18.37. from 72.0 million 
dollars to 85.2 million dollars and the 
operating expenses increased 20.87, from 67.2 
million dollars during May of 1972, to 81.2 
million dollars in May 1973. As a result, 
the operating tncomc amounted to 4.0 million 
dollars this year against 4.8 million dollars 
in May of last year. 

Please direct inquiries to Mr. J. 
Bekooy, Aviation Statistics Centre, Telephone: 

613-992-2957. 

-3bO4-5O1 

275 SLATER, OTTAWA. ONTARIO K1A 0N9 

Ces transporteurs ont enregistrC une hsusse 
pour le trafic en mat 1973 compardtiveswnt A sat 
1972. Las 'passagers-milles pour tous les services" 
ant augmentC do 18.67, passant de 1,036.2 millions 

A 1,227.0 millions cette année. 

Les recettes de ces sept compagnies se SOnt 
accrues de 18.37,; en effet, elles ont passé de 72.0 
millions de dollars en mai 1972 A 85.2 millions de 
dollars en saL 1973. Par ailleurs, los dCpenses 
ont eugmenté de 20.8Z, passarrt de 67.2 millions cia 
dollars en mat 1972 A 81.2 millions de dollars en 
mat 1973. ConsCquemrnent, Ia revenu d'exploitatlon 
a accuse une baisse, passant de 4.8 millions de 
dollars en mai 1972 A 4.0 millions de dollars en 

.ai 1973. 

Toute demande d'information additlonnelle 
dolt tre adressCe A M. J. Bekooy au Ctntre des 
statistiques do lavietion. téléphone: 613-992-

2957. 
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Operations of Tran,conttnentat and VegionaI Air Carriers 
May 1973 Preliminary Data 

Exploitation des transporteurs transcontinentaux at régionaix 
Mai 1973 résultats proviSoire. 

May 1973 Mai 
7. change 

Five 	May 	Jan.-May 	Jan. -May 	- 
regional 	- 	1973 	1972 	VariatIon 

carriers(1) 	MCi 	total 	total 	en 7. Air ' Air 	- 	Total(2) 	1972 	- 	- 	1973 cu, 
Canada Cinq 	total 	.Yanv.-Mai 	Janv.-Mai 	V's 

trensporteurs 	 1972 cum. 
régtonaux( 1) 

(Thousands - En mutters) 

a. 

o 
_5 
= 
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a. 
a. 

a. a. z 
a. 

Opertins stattstica Explpitatjpn: 

(mit toll 	- Passenger-miles 	...... 794,327 	264,195 18,665 1,137,187 958,492 5,023,054 3,900,839 + 28.8 Taxe unitatre - Pasiegers.mtlles 
Goods ton-miles 	...... 24,10 7  6,060 2,195 32,362 30,077 154,727 134,927 + 14.7 Tonnes-milles de marchan- 

discs. 
Mail ton-miles 3,515 1,167 315 4,997 4,460 22,990 19,987 + 15.0 Tortnes-mille, de courrier 

Charter - 	Mours 	flown 	............ 1  -- 4 5 4 23 23 - Vol. d'affrètesent - )ieures de vol 
Passenger-miles 	........ 4 1, 2 53 11,045 37,470 89,768 75,661 580,700 423,728 + 37.0 Pasaagers.mlI.s 
Goods 	ton-miles 	........ 1,572  - 5,976 7,548 4,872 24,291 19,601 + 23.9 Tonncs-rstlles de 

merchandises. 

Iuel cpnsutton: 	(gallons) Consptscatton de coa)ustib1e: 	(gallons) 

Turbo 	and 	Jet 	fuel 	............... 33,757 11,211 7,425 52,393 43,441 234,017 190,396 + 22.9 Combuetible pour turbomoteurs at moteura 
reaction. 

Gasoline 	......................... - 6 121 127 236 514 1,377 - 62.7 Essence 

Statement of income: 	(dollars) tat d's 	revenue: 	(dollars) 

Operating 	revenues 	............... 55,621 16,660 12,941 85,222 71,978 393,143 310,285 + 26.7 gecetres d'exptoitation 
Operating expenses 	............... 53,755 15,817 11,669 81,241 67,175 376,192 308,357 + 22.0 DCpenses d'axploitation 
Operating income 	(loss -) 	........ 1,866 843 1,272 3,981 4,803 16,951 1,928 Revenu (perte -) d'exploitetioo 

Non-operating income and expenses- Revenu at frais financiers.Net: 	(dol1ar) 
Net: 	(dollars) 

CapitaL gains and (losses -)-net - - 64 64 53 239 61 Gains at (pertes -) de capital-net 
Income from interest and discounts 382 256 86 724 524 3,844 3,060 Revenu d'intérls Cl d'escoir.ptcs 
MIsceltneous non-operating income - 5 - 193 188 267 1,216 1,388 Recettes (dépense -) accessoires nettes 

(expense 	). 
Income (loss -) before interest 2,243 1,099 1,615 4,957 5,647 22,250 6,637 kevenu (perte -) avant deduction des 
expense and income taxes. intérts et de t'icspôt sur Ic revenu. 

Interest 	expense 	................. 3,165 573 419 4,157 3,587 18,887 17,455 lnterts payés 
Income (loss -) before income - 922 526 1,196 800 2,060 3,363 - 11,018 Rev.nu (perte -) avant deductIons de 

taxes. licxp6t sur Is 	revenu. 
Provision for Income taxes (tax - 460 248 473 261 884 1,120 - 5,606 ProvisIon pour impat sur Ia revenu 

refund -). (remboursenient dimpôt 

Net income (loss -) after income - 462 278 723 539 1,176 2,243 - 5,412 Revenu (perte -) ret après d2duction 
taxes, de l'impcit sur Ic 	revenu. 

(I) Eastern Provincial Airways, Nordair, Pacific Western Airlines, Quebecair and Transair. 	Eastern Provincial Airways, Nordair, Pacific Western Airlines, QubecsIr 
et Trnnsajr. 

(2) Operstions 	of 	.r. 	csrrietS rpresnted in total nora'.1ly accotmi for more than 85% of the revenues and expenses of the Canadian air cransport industry. - 
Ces sept compagnes enregistrent habituellement pluS que 85% de toutes Ies recettes et dépensea dexploitatlon tie 	l'tndustrie des trensporls CCriens au Canada. 

- 	Nil or zero. - (snt ou zero. 
-. T00 small 	' 	-:. csec. 	- chjffre 	infime. 
'ote 	Month( 	:nct to reviilor duc to air carriers adust,nents In financtel strr't. 

, ,i,. 	•. 7 I`"Mt6 fAttg DAf 	lea rIcurs aetftnA dxrs ieur& Ctats financiers. 
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